

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

IA 2/ 2 0 0 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 4 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 1 2 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in CM W P No. 4 5 0 6 0 / 2 0 0 0
of The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

IS R A R ILA H I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

LA LA DAYA RAM (DEA D) B Y LR S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.R s of the deceased respondent and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 5 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendr a Mohan Shar m a,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudha ry,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Legal representatives of the original respondent are residing at the same
address of the original respondent out of four legal representatives, who are
seems to be real brothers.

Notice by Regd. Post A.D to Respondent Nos.1(2) and 1(4),their services
are considered to be deemed service.

So far as Respondent Nos. 1(1) and 1(3) are concerned fresh notice be
forwarded through the Trial Court, details of which is to be provided by the
petitioner to the office with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the
notice at the given address.

However, in one of the Office Report it is reported that notice is refused
by 1(1), if it is so no notices are required upon Respondent No. 1(1).

List the matter on 1 8 th

Ja nu a ry, 2 0 0 8 .

(S.G. Shah)

Registra r

MG