

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2745/2006

ISRAR ILAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALA DAYA RAM (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.2: (Appln. for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased sole respondent)

IA NO.3: (Application for deletion)

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for substitution is allowed.

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the  
petitioner and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final  
hearing.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master